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To:
Subject: Cert Stage Amicus Brief in Elane Photography v. Willock (U.S.)

All,

Attached is an Amicus Brief that Alabama has prepared in support of the cert petition in Elane Photography v.
Willock, 13-585 (U.S.). The cert petition and amicus memo are also attached. The petition seeks review of a
decision by the New Mexico Supreme holding that a business offering wedding photography services violated
the New Mexico Human Rights Act when it refused to photograph a commitment ceremony between two
women. The question presented is “Whether applying a state public-accommodations statute to require a
photographer to create expressive images and picture-books conveying messages that conflict with her
religious beliefs violates the First Amendment’s ban on compelled speech.”

The deadline to join this brief is December 13 at 9am Central Time.
To join please contact:

Andrew Brasher
Deputy Solicitor General
Office of Alabama Attorney General Luther Strange

Direct: 334-353-2609
abrasher@ago.state.al.us

Andrew Brasher

Deputy Solicitor General

Office of Alabama Attorney General Luther Strange
Direct: 334-353-2609

Fax: 334-242-4891

From: Schweitzer, Dan [mailto;DSCHWEITZER@NAAG.ORG]
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2013 10:39 AM '
To: chris.coppin@cwagweb.org; paul.d.stern@maine.gov; dbahr@nd.gov; peter.sacks@ago.state.ma.us;
kmunro@ag.nv.gov; JMcIntosh@scag.gov; pam.murphy@doj.nh.qov; eric.tabor@iowa.gov; jknorr@attorneygeneral.gov;
margaret.chapple@ct.qov; james.layton@ago.mo.gov; paula.bickett@azag.gov; charles.mcquigan@state.sd.us;
RPartington@riag.ri.gov; crimago@saipan.com; barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov; Hampton, Andrea; Schweitzer, Dan;
shiuestone@nmag.gov; david.raupp@arkansasag.gov; amorg@ago.state.ms.us; jlee@riag.ri.goyv;
attorney@samoatelco.com; stephan.finkel@Ips.state.nj.us; Girard.D.Lau@hawaii.gov; stevemac@ku.edu;
dennis.hansen@arkansasag.gov; basay@atg.state.vt,us; Mary.Williams@doj.state.or.us; akelley@ncdoj.qov;
alanc@atg.wa.gov; alama@nmag.gov; judy.zeprun@state.ma.us; joanne.grace@alaska.qgov; inotz@atq.state.il.us;
Gregory.Dauria@ct.gov; anne.edwards@doj.nh.gov; tom.fisher@atq.in.gov; jwhite@ncdoj.gov; whowle@ag.nv.qov;
Frances.Grunder@doj.ca.gov; mlanf@ago.state.ms.us: ken.rosenstein@alaska.gov; allison.martin@ag.ky.gov;
hpizz@ago.state.ms.us; wellslk@doj.state.wi.us; Lee.Davidson@ksag.org; edavis@doi.vi.gov; ssullivan@oagq.state.md.us;
jmaddrey@ncdoj.gov; dspence@oaq.state.md.us; vip@wvago.gov; judy.mitchell@wyo.gov; Steve.Creason@atg.in.gov;
Guthrie, Karen; andrea.silkowitz@dol.Ips.state.nj.us; brian.kane@ag.idaho.gov; Richard.Dearing@ag.ny.qov;
katie.spohn@nebraska.gov; rrussell@nmag.gov; Mary Jo Woods; restucciae@michigan.gov;
wbrockman@oag.state.md.us; agesmith@scag.gov; susan.lee@doj.ca.gov; SG@atg.in.gov; todd.kim@dc.qov;
delayne.deck@ag.idaho.gov; dan.domenico@state.co.us; mscodro@ata.state.il.us; heather.mcveigh@atg.in.gov;
suzanne.gorman@doj.nh.qov; jbhoward@oag.state.md.us; potterkc@doi.state.wi.us; stiohnkm@doj.state.wi.us;
ed.bedrosian@state.ma.us; john.garry@ag.state.mn.us; brooke.paup@texasattorneygeneral.gov;
appeals@ohioattorneygeneral.qov; Sherri.Wald@state.sd.us: adam.aston@texasattorneygeneral.gov;
jhughes@atg.state,jl.us; david.blake@state.co.us; ssegrest@mt.gov; susan.britton@ag.ky.gov; john.campbell@ksag.org;
lung.kim@dol.Ips.state.nj.us; dave.jones@alaska.gov; delberta.pfeifer@ksag.org; perry.zinn-rowthorn@ct.qov:
jfishburn@ag.nv.gov; mwebb@ago.state.ms.us; barb.fehrman@ag.state.mn.us; vbeavers@ag.nv.gov;
bromano@utah.gov; kris.ailslieger@ksag.org; bob.fagan@msdh.state.ms.us; Eileen.carey@state.ma.us;
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